

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

SECOND REGULAR SESSION, 2000

ENROLLED

House Bill No. 4646

(By Delegates Douglas, Kuhn, Varner, Marshall, Perdue, Stalnaker and Willison)

Passed March 11, 2000

In Effect Ninety Days from Passage



H. B. 4646

(BY DELEGATES DOUGLAS, KUHN, VARNER, MARSHALL, PERDUE, STALNAKER AND WILLISON)

[Passed March 11, 2000; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal section ten, article eight, chapter nine of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to the charity food bank advisory committee.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

§1. Repeal of article creating Charity Food Bank Advisory Committee.

- 1 That section ten, article eight, chapter nine of the Code of
- 2 West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
- 3 amended, is hereby repealed.

That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
Chairman Senate Committee
Chairman House Committee Originating in the House.
In effect hinety days from passage. Clerk of the Senate
Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker of the House of Delegates
The within this the

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR

Date S

Time 2:55)